

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 155/2025**

**CrIM(328/2025) CrIM(356/2025)**

FAYAZ AHMAD ZARGAR

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Rafiq Bhat, Advocate

Vs.

BASHIR AHMAD MALIK

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI-JUDGE



**CrIM no. 356/2025**

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submissions made at bar, application is allowed. Documents enclosed with the application are taken on record. **CrIM no. 356/2025 is disposed of.**

**CRM(M) 155/2025**

**CrIM(328/2025)**

Notice returnable within four weeks.

Requisite be filed within one week.

List on 21.05.2024.

Meanwhile, Trial court may proceed with the trial of the complaint, however, final judgment shall await orders of this Court.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

07.04.2025

"Imtiyaz"